

1 **SHB 1330 - H AMDS 414 ADOPTED 4-6-91**

2 By Representative Locke

3 On page 37, line 8, strike "\$598,590,000" and insert

4 "\$597,925,000"

5 On page 37, line 9, strike "\$659,375,000" and insert

6 "\$660,040,000"

7 **SHB 1330 - H AMDS**

8 By Representative Locke

9 On page 39, line 10, strike "\$1,011,618,000" and insert

10 "\$1,012,283,000"

11 On page 39, line 11, strike "\$1,037,882,000" and insert

12 "\$1,038,547,000"

13 On page 39, line 12, strike "\$2,049,500,000" and insert

14 "\$2,050,830,000"

EFFECT: Technical amendment to correctly attribute savings from the Supplemental Security Income Referral Program (SSI) in the Income Assistance Program instead of the Medical Assistance Program in the Department of Social and Health Services. Transfers \$665,000 of general fund state savings to the Income Assistance Program from the Medical Assistance Program. Increases federal funding in Income Assistance by \$665,000.